2019 Ringing in Spring

Race Date
April 06, 2019 Final Team Results
5K
Class - 1 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Skulls Finish Position- 1
Team Score (times): 1:48:42.1
1 791  Paul Mitoraj Frankfort 1L M 10 10 20:34.1 20:34.1
2 793  Michael Blake New Lenox IL M 15 25 21:02.2 41:36.3
3 795  Rich Matula Homewood IL M 17 42 21:20.7 1:02:57.1
4 826  Jerome Nelligan Orland Park IL M 24 66 22:27.7 1:25:24.8
5 839 Sean Schuster Hammond IN M 39 105 23:17.2 1:48:42.1
Team - Shive-Hattery Finish Position - 2
Team Score (times): 1:55:57.5
1 369 David Carona Valparaiso IN M 8 8 20:15.5 20:15.5
2 425  Michael Vollbrecht Valparaiso IN M 16 24 21:19.0 41:34.5
3 366  Andrew Makinson Valparaiso IN M 44 68 23:39.7 1:05:14.3
4 575  Tom Dougherty Valparaiso IN M 53 121 24:06.0 1:29:20.3
5 129  Arnie Bergman Valparaiso IN M 94 215 26:37.1 1:55:57.5
6 367  Alex Carona Chesterton IN F 103 318 27:15.5 2:23:13.0
7 298  Kiristine Clark Valparaiso IN F 244 562 32:50.7 2:56:03.8
8 424  Mary Vollbrecht Valparaiso IN F 551 1113 56:22.8 3:52:26.6
Team - Urschel Finish Position- 3
Team Score (times): 2:02:53.8
1 840  Kari Bukur Valparaiso IN F 46 46 23:45.5 23:45.5
2 253  Kevin Gleason Valparaiso IN M 48 94 23:55.7 47:41.2
3 597  Adam Miller Chesterton IN M 60 154 24:409 1:12:22.2
4 254  Adam Hardwicke M 70 224 25:15.7 1:37:38.0
5 236  Scott Forsythe Valparaiso IN M 71 295 25:15.8 2:02:53.8
6 572  Thomas Mahaffey Francesville IN M 84 379 26:10.7 2:29:04.6
7 598  Jessica Miller Chesterton IN F 95 474 26:44.7 2:55:49.4
8 707  Dustin Gereg M 106 580 27:30.9 3:23:204
9 237  Carter Forsythe Valparaiso IN M 113 693 27:44.8 3:51:05.2
10 240  Denise Feece Plymouth IN F 126 819 28:29.5 4:19:34.7
11 571  Angel Fraley F 158 977 29:49.0 4:49:23.7
12 437  Ashley Hines F 167 1144 30:06.4 5:19:30.1
13 224  Marijke Stewart South Bend IN F 184 1328 30:33.5 5:50:03.7
14 628  Dave Danford M 201 1529 31:24.8 6:21:28.5
15 629  Alexis Danford F 202 1731 31:25.1 6:52:53.7
16 225  Sanuel Stewart South Bend IN M 208 1939 31:36.1 7:24:29.9
17 214  David Martinez M 211 2150 31:38.1 7:56:08.0
18 485  Angie White F 225 2375 32:.07.7 8:28:15.8
19 226  Nick Underwood Valparasio IN M 237 2612 32:25.8 9:00:41.6
20 486  Elizabeth White F 245 2857 32:52.9 9:33:34.5

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

04/06/2019 10:33:32



2019 Ringing in Spring

Race Date
April 06, 2019 Final Team Results
5K
Class - 1 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Urschel Finish Position- 3
Team Score (times): 2:02:53.8
21 608 Megan Pikula Valparaiso IN F 273 3130 33:59.7 10:07:34.3
22 604  Sarah Young F 313 3443 36:24.4 10:43:58.8
23 288  Spencer Brooks M 315 3758 36:32.5 11:20:31.3
24 287  Jennifer Brooks F 324 4082 36:52.0 11:57:23.4
25 587  Karen Klein F 333 4415 37:10.3 12:34:33.7
26 603  Todd Woodke La Porte IN M 359 4774 38:29.0 13:13:02.7
27 177  Heather Hand Valparaiso IN F 360 5134 38:38.5 13:51:41.2
28 176  Donald Hand Valparaiso IN M 361 5495 38:38.5 14:30:19.8
29 841  Isabella Bukur Valparaiso IN F 396 5891 40:08.3 15:10:28.2
30 238  Debbie Govert Crown Point IN F 419 6310 41:45.5 15:52:13.7
31 239 Ray Govert Crown Point IN M 424 6734 42:13.3 16:34:27.0
32 705  Loren Gereg F 433 7167 43:37.0 17:18:04.1
33 274  Kelly Mardis F 500 7667 51:00.7 18:09:04.8
34 273  Kristina Storey F 501 8168 51:00.9 19:00:05.8
35 227  Violet Underwood Valparasio IN F 557 8725 57.01.6 19:57:07.4
36 539  Jason Krueger M 575 9300 58:12.7 20:55:20.2
37 543  Alesha Jernsa F 576 9876 58:14.2 21:53:34.4
38 631  Kendall Poore F 581 10457 58:40.2 22:52:14.6
39 630  Erin Poore F 582 11039 58:40.5 23:50:55.2
40 869  Deb Mclintire F 586 11625 59:40.4 24:50:35.7
41 868  Wisetta Fletcher F 587 12212 59:40.4 25:50:16.2
Team - PNW Chem/Phys Finish Position - 4
Team Score (times): 2:09:22.2
1 838 Isaac Van Baren Cedar Lake IN M 20 20 22:18.1 22:18.1
2 392  Aaron Warren Valparaiso IN M 27 47 22:44.9 45:03.1
3 789  Brandon Smith Lowell IN M 45 92 23:40.6 1:08:43.7
4 721  Adam Rengstorf Valparaiso IN M 75 167 25:42.5 1:34:26.3
5 675  Allen Murray Michigan City IN M 294 461 34:55.9 2:09:22.2
Team - Lakeshore Bone & Joint Institute Finish Position- 5
Team Score (times): 2:27:52.5
1 918 Lisa Lopez Portage IN F 73 73 25:37.3 25:37.3
2 904  Mary Bugajski Valparaiso IN F 104 177 27:19.3 52:56.6
3 915  Jody Klein Chesterton IN F 195 372 31:03.6 1:24:00.3
4 925 Lisa Sabol Chesterton IN F 196 568 31:.04.8 1:55:05.1
5 920  Christina Moreno Portage IN F 243 811 32:47.3 2:27:52.5
6 932 Dawn Waters Portage IN F 264 1075 33:42.7 3:01:35.3
7 909  Brynn Hefner Valparaiso IN F 271 1346 33:57.5 3:35:32.8
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2019 Ringing in Spring

Race Date
April 06, 2019 Final Team Results
5K
Class - 1 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Lakeshore Bone & Joint Institute Finish Position- 5
Team Score (times): 2:27:52.5
8 930 Sandy Thomas Kouts IN F 276 1622 34:09.4 4:09:42.3
9 929  Donna Spears Hobart IN F 289 1911 34:44.9 4:44:27.2
10 901  Christi Blasko Kouts IN F 426 2337 43:02.7 5:27:29.9
11 921  Karrie Pearson Wheatfield IN F 429 2766 43:21.2 6:10:51.2
12 910 Beth Hefner Valparaiso IN F 496 3262 50:28.7 7:01:19.9
13 907  Elizabeth Connors Wanatah IN F 497 3759 50:28.8 7:51:48.8
14 934  Aeryn Whitmore Hobart IN F 498 4257 50:40.2 8:42:29.0
15 926  Tammy Sands Valparaiso IN F 518 4775 52:09.3 9:34:38.3
16 906  Mary Conner Hebron IN F 519 5294 52:11.3 10:26:49.6
17 902  Jane Bogordos Crown Point IN F 520 5814 52:29.8 11:19:19.4
18 903  Joy Brown Valparaiso IN F 521 6335 52:29.8 12:11:49.2
19 919  Judy Mohr Portage IN F 522 6857 52:37.1 13:04:26.3
20 936  Becky Wilkie Valparaiso IN F 525 7382 53:10.0 13:57:36.4
21 931  Amy Turner Porter IN F 526 7908 53:11.0 14:50:47.5
22 922  Wendy Redlark Hobart IN F 533 8441 54:07.6 15:44:55.1
23 917  Glenda Locascio Burns Harbor IN F 534 8975 54:16.3 16:39:11.4
24 928  Jeri Sothman Hobart IN F 535 9510 54:17.5 17:33:29.0
25 912  Crystal Inthisane Chesterton IN F 543 10053 55:02.6 18:28:31.7
26 933  Andrew Whitmore Hobart IN M 552 10605 56:35.5 19:25:07.3
27 935  Andrea Whitmore Hobart IN F 553 11158 56:36.8 20:21:44.1
28 927  Kathi Sheppard Michigan City IN F 577 11735 58:38.6 21:20:22.7
29 908 Courtney Hargis Merrillville IN F 578 12313 58:38.8 22:19:01.6
30 924  Alex Richey Chesterton IN F 579 12892 58:39.0 23:17:40.6
31 913  Alyssa Janik Hobart IN F 580 13472 58:39.8 24:16:20.4
32 914 Dawn Janik Hobart IN F 583 14055 59:06.0 25:15:26.5
33 163  Robert Carney Portage KS M 589 14644 1:00:35.7 26:16:02.2
34 162  Jennifer Carney Portage IN F 590 15234 1:00:36.2 27:16:38.4
Team - Superior Construction Finish Position- 6
Team Score (times): 3:08:16.5
1 167  David Rainford Portage IN M 170 170 30:13.6 30:13.6
2 166  Ashley Henningfield Portage IN F 221 391 31:56.9 1:02:10.5
3 165  Amy Henningfield Portage IN F 338 729 37:145 1:39:25.1
4 168  Sarah Lewis Portage IN F 339 1068 37:19.2 2:16:44.4
5 169  Jared Stewart Portage IN M 512 1580 51:32.1 3:08:16.5
Team - Pratt Industries Finish Position- 7
Team Score (times): 3:14:28.0
1 119  Carli Murkve Valparaiso IN F 331 331 37:05.0 37:05.0
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2019 Ringing in Spring

Race Date
April 06, 2019 Final Team Results
5K
Class - 1 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Pratt Industries Finish Position- 7
Team Score (times): 3:14:28.0
2 887  Bryce Jones Lake Station IN M 368 699 39:02.2 1:16:07.3
3 888  Yanitza Soto Lake Station IN F 369 1068 39:05.6 1:55:13.0
4 432  Ashley Schultz Valparaiso IN F 379 1447 39:37.0 2:34:50.1
5 892 Angel Farr Portage IN F 380 1827 39:37.9 3:14:28.0
6 881  Jacob lurillo Valparaiso IN M 449 2276 45:08.2 3:59:36.2
7 104  Scott lurillo Valparaiso IN M 450 2726 45:14.3  4:44:50.5
8 465  Mindy Lowery Wheatfield IN F 504 3230 51:.06.3 5:35:56.9
9 466  James Lowery Wheatfield IN M 506 3736 51:08.6 6:27:05.6
10 505 Drew Toth Kouts IN M 544 4280 55:34.8 7:22:40.5
11 506  Andrew Toth Kouts IN M 545 4825 55:35.4 8:18:16.0
12 105  Anna lurillo Valparaiso IN F 547 5372 56:06.6 9:14:22.6
13 106  Jolene lurillo Valparaiso IN F 559 5931 57.03.4 10:11:26.1
14 880  Alexander lurillo Valparaiso IN M 561 6492 57:08.5 11:08:34.7
15 107  John Charron llI Valparaiso IN M 591 7083 1:00:47.9 12:09:22.6
16 108  Robin Charron Valparaiso IN F 592 7675 1:00:48.0 13:10:10.6
17 488  Carol Moreno Hobart IN F 593 8268 1:00:51.1 14:11:01.8
18 487  Emilio Moreno Hobart IN M 594 8862 1:00:51.2 15:11:53.1
Team - Family Express Finish Position- 8
Team Score (times): 3:53:04.7
1 398  Austin Chentnik Valparaiso IN M 455 455 45:36.0 45:36.0
2 397  Deb Chentnik Valparaiso IN F 457 912 45:37.1  1:31:13.2
3 396 Ryanne Tetzloff Hobart IN F 463 1375 46:06.8 2:17:20.0
4 377  Casey Kalvaitis Chesterton IN M 464 1839 46:07.7 3:03:27.7
5 269  Parker Eskridge Valparaiso IN M 492 2331 49:36.9 3:53:04.7
6 268 Ron Rhew Valparaiso IN M 493 2824 49:39.2 4:42:43.9
Team - What... This isn't a pub crawl? Finish Position- 9
Team Score (times): 3:57:52.6
1 946 Jim Ritchey Valparaiso IN M 250 250 33:01.4 33:01.4
2 940 Tanya Gear Valparaiso IN F 354 604 38:02.5 1:11:03.9
3 944  Alix Pikula Valparaiso IN F 517 1121 52:09.0 2:03:12.9
4 947  Tracy Ritchey Valparaiso IN F 562 1683 57:16.9 3:00:29.9
5 937  Doreena Corley Valparaiso IN F 563 2246 57.22.7 3:57:52.6
6 938  Lindsey Fay Valparaiso IN F 564 2810 57:25.9 4:55:18.5
7 939  Krista Fay Valparaiso IN F 565 3375 57:26.1 5:52:44.7
8 945  Lori Pikula Valparaiso IN F 566 3941 57:35.4 6:50:20.1
9 943  Rob Henson Valparaiso IN M 567 4508 57:45.9 7:48:06.0
10 942  Linda Henson Valparaiso IN F 568 5076 57:48.0 8:45:54.1
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2019 Ringing in Spring

Race Date
April 06, 2019 Final Team Results
5K
Class - 1 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - What... This isn't a pub crawl? Finish Position- 9
Team Score (times): 3:57:52.6
11 941  Tammy Goranson Valparaiso IN F 569 5645 57:48.3 9:43:42.4
Team - R.1.O.T. (running is our therapy) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
1 560 Melissa Leib Valparaiso IN F 127 127 28:29.8 28:29.8
Team - TCU Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
1 472  Lori Nicklas Valparaiso IN F 336 336 37:12.0 37:12.0
2 365  Matt Whaling Valparaiso IN M 337 673 37:12.8 1:14:24.8
Team - Union Township Schools Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
1 186 lzabela Schumacher Valparaiso IN F 410 410 40:57.2 40:57.2
2 187  Nevenka Schumacher Valparaiso IN F 422 832 41:50.7 1:22:48.0
Team - WUBA Fitness Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
1 794  Dan Kelley Valparaiso IN M 21 21 22:18.7 22:18.7
2 687  Brittany Kubal Valparaiso IN F 66 87 25:03.2 47:22.0
Team - St. Mary Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
1 771  Carl Mishler Valparaiso IN M 270 270 33:56.7 33:56.7
2 737  Frank Kusbel Valparaiso IN M 404 674 40:425 1:14:39.2
Team - Extra Mile Training Group Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
1 836  Michael Ordziejewski Michigan City IN M 93 93 26:37.0 26:37.0
2 622  Ingrid Miller Valparaiso IN F 394 487 40:05.3 1:06:42.3
3 193  Jane Whitcomb Kouts IN F 466 953 46:40.1 1:53:22.5
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Race Date
April 06, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - BF Middle School

518
695
440
738

A WDN PR
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Rue Harter
Elizabeth Ehrhardt
Lochlain James
Jacob Kusbel

2019 Ringing in Spring
Final Team Results

5K
Class - 1 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Valparaiso IN F 58 58 24:33.1 24:33.1
Hobart IN F 59 117 24:33.3 49:06.4
Valparaiso IN M 99 216 27:02.8 1:16:09.2
Valparaiso IN M 123 339 28:09.2 1:44:18.5
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